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National Highways Authority of India
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)
~ """,I",,,, ("''''\!iIl,'1) /Regional Office (Rajasthan)
1l;fl-120 , ~21,~ "llR, ~-302019
F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019

No: NHAI/18013/1 /2020-ROJ/Permission-Crossing PHED Pipeline/104 /NH-148C km33.233/1165 Date: 30.07.2021

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

Sub.: Proposal for grant of permission for crossing MS Water Supply Pipeline across the Ring Road, [aipur
(New NH-148C) in the stretch at Km. 33/233 of under the work of water supply project for Bisalpur
Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, [aipur City (PRN) by PHED - reg.

Ref.: (i) EE,PHED, Project Div. II (N), Jaipur letter no. EE/PHED/PD-II{N)/JPR/PRN/F-6/2020-21/1902-
07 dated 26.11.2020 and even No. 647-52 dated 16.06.2021.

(ii) I'D, PlU-Jaipur [elterno.NHAI/JPR/J-R-R/OFC/JM/2021/555 dt . 29.06.2021.
Sir,

It is to inform all concern that EE, PHED, Project Div. II (N), Jaipur vide leiter under reference (i)
has submitted a proposal to NHAI for the subjected work and PD, NHAI, PIU, Jaipur has forwarded the
above proposal to th.is office vide leiter under reference (ii) for approval of the Competent Authority,
Highway Administrator.

2. The proposal is regarding permission for crossing MS Water Supply Pipe line across the Ring Road,
[aip ur (New NH-148C) in the stretch at Km. 33/233 of under the work of water supply project for Bisalpur
Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, [aipur City (PRN) by PHED.

3. As per Para-4 of Minis try's Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the
Highway Administration shall be put out in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and
objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest).

4. In view of the above, before approval of the competent authority, the comments/objections of
affected public is hereby inv ited wi th reference to the Ministry's circular da ted 22.11 .2016 due to crossing
MS Water Supply Pipeline across the Ring Road, [a ipur (New NH-148C) in the stretch at Km. 33/233 of under
the work of water supply project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, [aipur City (PRN) by
PHED. The objections/comments may be addressed to the below mentioned address upto 29.08.2021,
beyond du e date, no comments/objections will be accepted.

The Regional Officer, Regional Office - Jaipur
Na tional Highways Authority of India,

F-120, [anpath, Shyam Nagar , [aipur (Raj.)-302019,
Tel: 0141-2292049, 2292054 Email: rojaipur@nhai.org

This is issued with the approval of the Regional Officer, NHAI, RO, [aipur (Rajasthan).

Yours~

~'''d:.Manager (Tech.)
Copy to: (i) Web Admn., NHAI, HQ, New Delhi - for uploading in NHAI 's website

[web-admin@nhai.org]
(ii) Director, NlC, New Delhi - for uploading in Ministry's website. [mansoor@nic.in]
(iii) PO, Pll.l-jaipur: for information.
(iv) EE, PHED, Project Div. II (N), [aipur: for information.

'!!....i01"l: ;;ft-51l'!t 6,~-10, 'jJl'l'/llI, ~fh;;;ft - 110075, ~&lN: 011-25074100, 25074200~: 011-25093507 /25093514
Corporale Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, DWarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-2507410D, 25074200 Fax: 011-250935071250935'4
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National Highways Authority oflndia
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)
qR41'11"11 CfiI'4ioq:q"i~.~
Project Impleme ntation Unit, Jaipur

tI-148 . JIR. VHt~. ~~~ tIIB,~ 'PR. ~-302021
0-148. Behi~d RSEB Sub-Satation, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021

No.NHAI/JPR/J-R~R/OFC/JM/2021/.5'"S S
Chief General Manager (Tech)jRegional Officer
National Highways Authority of India
Regional Office,
F:120, [anpath, Shyam Nagar
[aipur (Raj.).

<;'<""' 1 Phone: 91-141-2351427
w.m 1 Fax . 91-141-4026465
l-om 1 E-mail: jai@nhaLorg

cyJ;1~J
~
:2.3
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Sub. ': Permission for crossing MS water suppi )' pipeline across the Ring Road Jaipur
(New NH number 148C) in the stretch at 33/233 km . of under the work of water
supply project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, [aipur City
(PRN) . .

Ref: 1) EE, PHED, Project Div. Il(N), [aipur letter no. EE/ PHE/PD-1I(N)jJPR/ PRNjF-6/2020-
21/1902-07dated 26.11.2020 received in this office on dated 19.12.2020.

2) This officeletter no. 1999dated 29.12.2020.addressed to AE, M/s leT Pvt. Ltd. [aipur
3) AE, M/s rcr Pvt. Ltd. jaipur letter no. 1183 dated 04.01.2021.

·4) This office letter no. 2275 dated 27.01.2021 addressed to EE, PHED, ProjectDiv. II(N}, jaipur.
5) EE, PHED, Project Div. lI(N), [aipur letter no. EEjPHEjPD-1I(N)jJPRjPRNjF-6j2020­

21/647-52dated 16.06.2021.
Sir,

Office of Executive Engineer, PHED, Project Div. n(N), [aipur vide their letter dated
2(>.11.2020 has submitted the three copies of said proposal to this office to examine the said
proposal in accordance with Ministry's. Gu idelines issued vide no. RW/NH­
33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 & Ministry letter no. RW/JAljRJ/PS/
2017/UTILITY/GENL/1161-1189 dated 16.03.2017.

2. The said proposal has been examined by Authori ty Engineer of the Project [aipur
Ring Road (Southern Corridor) NH-I 48C, M/ s 10 Pvt. Ltd . AE vid e their letter d ated
04.01.2021 (ref-3) has recommended for grant pe rmission for crossing MS water supply
pipeline across the [aipur Ring Road (NH number 148C) in the stretch at 33/233 km. of
under the work of water supply p roject for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project,
[aipur City (PRN) .

3. AE, Mi s leT Pvt. Ltd. vide the ir letter' da ted 04.01.2021 ha s submi tted this office that:­

"77ze proposed Pipe Line crossing between Pier P2 and Abutment A2 (ie 1.5 111 from Pier P2) of
Flyover over at Km 33+215 (SH-12), Diggi-Malpura Road) and the pipe line is crossing below 2.0111
from NGL (2.240m external dia and 2.2oom internal dia of casing) and MS pipe of 1600111111 dia
thickness 8mm water pipe line.

In view of tile above, we·are herewith fonvarding Ill" proposal dnly recommended and signed and
sealed on3 copies (checklist and Drawings) along with inspection Certijicate-l no" .

3. AE has calculated the license deed amoun . for five years based on the proposed OLe
rates (verified by Sub Registrar) of Rs. 91,809/-. Further, this office vide letter dated
27.01.2021 has requested to submit the license fee as calculated by AE.

4: Applicant vide their letter dated 16.06.2J21 has submitted DO No. 825839 dated
14.06.2021 amounting to Rs. 30,000/- to this office and the license fee Rs. 91,809/ - has been
deposited in.Bharatkosh vide transaction ID-0403210007845 dated 04.03.2021(copy of receipt
is.enclose d).

1<""'t'ti!l : ;;!t-5 'eit 6,~-10, 8R'IlI,~~ - 110075 :
Corporate Office: 8-5 & 6, Sector-l0, Dwarka, New Delhi-11 0075 : Web : www.nhaLor9



5. In view of the above, the said proposal has been verified and it seems to be found in
order as per the prevailing site conditions. Duly signed checklist & drawings by undersigned
is, enclosed. It is recommended to accord the approval for grant permission for crossing MS
water supply pipeline across the [aipur Ring Road (NH number 148C) in the stretch at
33/233 km. of under the work of water supply project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water
Supply Project, [aipur City (PRN),

The proposal is forwarded for further ;necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,
Encl. : As above.

Project Director
....J NHAI, Pill Jaipur

?'



• Office of Executive Engineer
Public Health Engineering Department

Project Division n (North), Jaipur
Opposite RBI Quarters, Gandhi Nagar, Jaipur- 302105

email: eeodiin@grnail.com Tel: 0141-271 1894

No.:-EE/PHEIPD-IT (N)/JPR/PRN//F-6/2020-21/ 6 $I? _ 5~ Dated: /6/0 -o~2.J

Project Director, ~

PIU, NHAI, \}"V s~

Vaishali Nagar, Jalpur, / ~ k~
(jai@nhai.org) fr. 1../~'!\~\""\ \~ ~,9..

Sub Permission for crossing MS water supply pipeline across the Ring :!toad Jaipur (New

NH number 148C) in the stretch at 33/233 Ian of under the work of water supply

project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, Jaipur City (PRN).

Ref I. Work order issued by office of the Additional Chief Engineer, Region II, Jaipur vide

letterno. ACE/JPR-2/Ar.(N)/NIT 3 (19-20)/12055-77 dated 12.03.20 . ~,,_,
\'j:~ .,Y3I'''i"¥

2. Online application submitted on 27.10.2020 . ,{;L<H.~l;"'::\"ti1,

3. This office letterno. 1533-37 dated 08.10.2020. II. ,:;-:"4-01~'\
4. Yourofficeletterno.1684 dated26.1 1.2020 ~ \ ~'-""''''J ~ J

5. This office letterno. 1902-07 dated 26.11.2020. ..~~~ *J
6. Your office letterno. 2275 dated 27.01.2021 ~.t:"":.~/

With reference to the above cited subject and referred letters, the Demand Draft

amounting to Rs. 30,000/- in favour of The Project Director NHAI, PIU, Jaipur (DD no.

825839 dated 14.06.2021) is attached herewith as required vide your letter dated 27.01.2021.

Here, it is also worth mentioning that the liscence fee of Rs. 91,809/- has already been

deposited through Bharatkosh web portal vide Transaction 10. 0403210007845 dated

04.03.2021. You are requested to please provide us the permission for crossing of water

supply pipeline.

Enclouser : - DD no. 825839 dated 14.06.2021

b~
\ ~ .

(Anju Harsh)
Executive Engineer

PHED, Division II (N), Jaipur
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arat,k@s
Government of India 'Receipt Port.

RECEIPT

,

Transaction Ref.No.· 0403210007845 Dated; Mar 4 JO/ l ...:37PM

Received from MR. DEVENDRA KUMAR SAINI w ith lr'~ilc t i o r1 I
Ref.No. 04032:10007845

~ated Mar 42021 4:37PM the sum ~f INR 91809 [NinejyQ r1 f 'lQ.usand Ei~ht l .
. .Hundred NinQOnly) through Internet based Online payment ' ,he account .of

license fee for laying of utility services, ,On Behalf of PHF. Q QI'J ,l Ngrtb..NliJ 4gC
eh. 33/233 Ring Road.

Disclalmer:- This is a system gen erated .electronic rece ipt, hence no pny~tcal signature 1
is required for the purpose of authentication

Prmcl!lJ 0" '(J.'j 04:41,>:7J
J _ _ _

~
~co\ ¥ Of"

CCJ \L', OJ\ 1.3,{) \

~~/-r::' ~" --,y~
\0\ \



~wc·. ·iIhli "I nt'e r~ont i nenta l Consultants.W And Technocrats Pvt. Ltd.

Ail>\
F I D IC

~~
Member

Authority's Engineer services for the "Construction of Balance Works of Six Laning of
[aipur Ring Road (KIn 0+300 To KIn 46+700) between Agra Road and Ajmer Road in the
State of Rajasthan on Engineering, procurement & Construction (EPe) mode"

Ref: ICT: JRR: 2021-22: TL-PO: 1183 04th January 2021

S".'11,mr~ ~Mr. Ajay Kumar Arya, ' " \
PO,NHAI, PIU [aipur, J$~' .~ -..:<'~ c\. ~ ' \

1,.> / ~"d A~. ',~ -..,;
0-1 48, Behind RSEBSub Station, <t. . ..::>J-J ~; ;j ,) t

Vaishali Nagar, \ ~ '; .""""' -j ,~ ,~c\.'\
Jaipur - 302021, Rajasthan \' >~~'~1~~ * ~ n \ \

-, Ji~'- ' _ ." . • (~ ,,~'V\
Sub: Construction of Balance Works of Six i:ahing:.~ ' aipur Ri Road (KIn 0+300 To

KIn 46+700) between Agra Road and Ajmer Road in the State of Rajasthan on
Engineering, procurement & Construction (EPC) mode .- Permission fo r crossing
MS water supply pipe line across the Ring Road Jaipur(Soutll)-NH 148 C in the
stretch at Km 33+233 under water supply Project for Bisalpur Prithuiraj) Nagar
Water Supply Project, [aipur City(PRN) -Reg.

ReI N a:
1. Your letter No: NHAI/JPR/JRR/NOC/JM/2020/1999 dated 29.12.2020 received

by courier on 31.12.2020
2. EE, PHED Project Div. II(N),Jaipur letter No: EE/PHE/PD.II(N)/JPR/PRN/F­

6/2020-21/1902-07 dated 26.11.2020.

Dear Sir,
Please refer to your letter cited in Ref No:I, regarding subject matter. Wherein, you have
forwarded Revised proposal letter along with enclosures submitted by EE vide letter in Ref
No:2 after incorporating the corrections advised in our Previous letter No: 1153, dated
19.11.2020. We have perused the submission made by the EE, PHED vide above letter and
found some topographical errors and the same was informed to the Assistant Engineer, Mr
Gaurav Gupta, PHEO for incorporating the corrections. Accordingly, the corrections were
incorporated and a joint site inspection of proposed location has been done on 02.01.2021
along with our Resident Engineer and Asst. Engineer PHEO. The proposed Pipe Line
crossing between Pier P2 and Abutment A2 (i.e 7.5 m from Pier P2) of Flyover over at KIn
33+215 ( SH-12), Diggi-Malpura Road) and the pipe line is crossing below 2.0m from NGL
(2.240m external dia and 2.200m internal dia of casing) and MS pipe of 1600mm dia
thickness 8mm water pipe line.

In view of the above, we are herewith forwarding the proposal duly recommended and
signed and sealed on 3 copies (checklist and Drawings) along with inspec tion Certificate-l
no.

Innovative, Creative & Technologically Sustainable Infras tructure Solutions

CIN: U74899DL1987PTC026913
Corporate Office :
A·B,GreenPark.
New Delhj·110 016, INDIA
Telephone: +91·11-40863000

Fax: "'91-11.26855252, E Mai l:Contr&Cl.s@ictonline.com
Website: httpJlwww.ictOtlline.com

Site Office:
Flat No: 1-503 & 504
Gurushikhar Apartments,
Near Sivdaspura: railway cross ing, Tonk Ro ad
Jalp :"f , R ajasthan-302022
Email : jaipur@ictonline.com



Submitted for your kind information and further necessary action.

Thanking you and assuring our best services all the time.
Yours truly,

For Intercontinental Consultants & Technocrats Private Limited

_A O./oi!rL 0 21
(Satyanarayana Reddy Karri)
Team Leader
Encl: enclosures -3 sets+ Inspection certificate-1 No.
Copy to:

1. Mr T.P. Velayudhan, President and Authority's Engineer, A-8,Green Park.New
Delhi-ll0016- for information please.

2. Office file/REo

(Satyanarayana Reddy Karri)
Team Leader

'-2



INSPECTION CERTIFICATE

Undersigned have inspected the proposal of "Permission for crossing MS water supply
pipeline across the Jaipur Ring Road (New NH No:148C) in the stretch at 33/233 km. of
under the work of water supply project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project,
Jaipur City (PRN)" for providing Water Pipe line and the following is submitted.

1. Location of Access : Km. 33+233 Across P2-A2 of f1yover at Km 33+215

2. Date of Inspection : 02.01.2021

3. Total proposed ROW at Site : 60.0 mtr.

4. Total Length : 60.0 mtr.

The Proposal of the Applicant has been reviewed in the light of Ministry Letter no. RW /
NH- 330441 29 120151 S&R (R)I dated 22.11.2016 & RWI JAil RJI PSI 20171 UTILITYI
GENL I 1161-1189 dated 16.03.2017. It is confirmed that all the stipulated norms of the
circular have been complied with.

~\
/!:?~~\
, ·2 ( ~a;:",t;r \ -'- I

---'C------,'---l-i.~.\ RI,"lJi :'::J I j

'!~/ I

(Satyanarayana Red '~:kar~
Team Leader
Jaipur Ring Road Project

Project Director
NHAI , PIU
Jaipur



C", I '
_. /1 -1

'>.""l" / Phone: 91-141-2351427
t/i'iffi / Fax: 91-141-4026465
>!--<tc:l / E-mail: jai@nhaLorg
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National Uighways Authority of India
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)
q~4)"'''' """,I",,,,,, ~,~
Project Implementation Unit, Jaipur

-J\'148, 3lR.11<i.t<l\.mJ'~ <il1\lU, l)vm;\l '1'R,~'302021
D-148 , Behind RSEB Sub-Station , Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021

No. NHAI/ ]PR/JRR/NOC/ ]M/2020/ , 9.9.9 Date: 29.12.2020-__. --_..~cr:-- _....- '. _..0 ...-,

Sh. K. Satyanarayana Reddy r !. . ' .•.•.:: ..GvG i '~ 2n;.·.:'\. (;:~...~,(~i j?~t.~ ': ..~"
Team Leader ~Q,...- ~ ' : ... _ ~i:\;C;3tS rvt~: U~:· i ~t~ J~APv ~_. _
A th ity' E . ~r:--" ~ O;>E~5 --' - ", ?"'/'2.-u on s nglncer ! ,":-?C;:-Ipt t"(J '~ " ~~~'; ::'; !,"9J .~~.. ' .

M/s Intercontinental Consultants ~ Technocrats . Ltd. L:~ --: .~~[Tl7i ... §t,~ _ ! .oj '

I Block~Plot No: 502 ~503, Guru~hikharAPartment'l ! .'1-1 r;.:-;:,,_ f: r R'E _.. i i
Near Sivdaspura Railway Crossing, I 0I '2. : . ....~;.:- :-T'""""' ~ .. . l' \. . 0 i ; - ''', ~,,!. ,011 ( :<1>. I I
Tonk Road ]atpur-302022 (RaJ) , -' -- --- . . 1
Sub : - per~ission for crossing ~S water s up ply pi peli ne acros~i~~::;~j;:L;:: L~

NH number 148C) in the stretch at 33/233 km , of under tlie work of water supply
project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, [aipur City (PRN).

Ref:- 1.

2.
3.
4.
5.

Sir,

EE, PHED, Project Div. I1(l\T), ]aipur letter no. EE/PHE/PD-II(N)/JPR/PRN/F­
6/2020-21/1902-07 dated 26.11.2020 received in this office on dated 19.12.2020.
This office letter no. 1684 dated 26.11.2020
Your letter no.1153 dated 19.11.2020.
This office letter no. 1542 dated 07.11.2020
EE, PHED, Project Div. II(N), [aipur letter no. EE/PHE/PD-I1(N)/JPR/PRl\iRRJ/2020­
21/1533-37 dated 08.10.2020 received in this office on dated 29.10.2020.

Office of Executive Engineer, PHED, Project Division II (No rth) , ]aipur vide their letter
dated 08.10.2020 has submitted the fou r copies of said proposal to grant pe rmission for crossing
MS water supply pipeline across the Ring Road ]aipur (New NH number 148C) in the stretch at
33/233 km. of under the work of water su pply project for Bisalpur Prithvi raj Na gar Wa ter
Supply Project, [aipur City (PRN) .

2. Vide your office letter dated 19.11.2020 has raised certain observations which has been

comm unicated to PHED vide this office letter dated 26.11.2020 for tho compliance. EE, PH ED,

Project Division II (North), ]aipur vide letter dated 26.11.2020 has submitted proposal after

compliance of observations.

3. Hence, in view of above, the said proposal in three copies are being encl osed herewith
with the request to examine the checklist, drawings & other documents of the proposal as per
site conditions and strictly as per Ministry's Guidelines issued vide no. RW/NH­
33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 & Ministry letter no.
RW/JAI/R]/PS/2017/l.ITILITY/GENL/1161-1189 dated 16.03.2017 and submit the same to this
office with clear cut recommendations of AE alongwith sign & seal of Team Leader on each page
of checklist & drawings. A site inspection certificate is aho required duly signed & seal by Team
Leader.

An early action in th is matter is reques ted.

~
Project Director

NH(\I, PIU J"ip"l'
End: As above (04 copies of Proposal) ~/
Copy to: Authorized Signatory, M/s Lk 3!.C-GAWAR (jV), [aipur for information ilnd ""n'ssmy

action please.



email:

/'
/

Ol:rirc of E~c~u1i~cEngineer Ii: / w-"~" 3'"
1'1Ihhr Health Engineering Departmentj; \ _;i.~o A- i - i

Proj ect Division II (N orth), J aipur \"" \~:;~<l5·ri·~l .2.1
Opposite RBI Quarters, Gandhi Nagar, Jaipur - 302105 \. ~ '::1.~f.. :~-<,-o:-/

eepdiin@gmaiI.comTel: 0141-2711894 ~/

No.:- EEiPHElPD-1i (N)IJPRJPRNIIF-612020-21/ \' 02..- 0'7

Ref-.

Dated: U I' I J ).,.1.-0 ~i(\
Project Director, _~ ,I\, >~

I'lU, NHAI, .'i(fYO ~
Vaisbali Nagar, Jaipur. 11:.i',A~%'lI\~1\l'c0\~
Sub Permission for crossing MS water supply pipeline across the Ring R~d Jaip2i (New

NH number 148C) in the stretch at 33/233 km of under the work of water supply

project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, Jaipur City (PR"").

I. Work order issued by office of the Additional Chief Eng ineer, Re gion II, Ja ipur vide

letter no. ACE/JPR-2/Ar.(N)!NIT 3 (19-20)/12055-77 dated 12.03.2020.

2. Online application submitted on 27.10.2020

3. This office letter no. 1533-37 dated 08 .10 .2020.

4 . Your offi ce letter no.1684 dated 26.11.2020

With reference to the above cited subject and referred letters, the reply of the

observations raised by you against the work of crossing of MS pipeline across the Ring

Road Jaipur (New :NH number 148C) in the stretch at 33/233 km of under the work of

water supply project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, Jaipur City, is

attached (Annexure A) for your ready reference.

You are requested to please issue NOC for the above said work so that interlinking of the

'-...-' major transfer main pipeline can be done.

Enclouser : - Annexure A

l.
(~~EXecll~ eer

PHED, Division IT ,ej~ipur



Calculation for Licen se fee of PHED pipe laying cross NH -148c at Km 33 +200 - GaM in the state of Raja sthan

Annexure - I

1\ B C n E F G H [

lJxC
(0 x E) 1(10 x

Fx 0.33 Gx 12 H xS
12)

Circle Rate of
License fee =

Utilised NH
the Land or

(Area x

Location
Outer Diameter Length of Pipe Land Area =

DLC rate per
Prevailing License fee @ License fee for License fee for

of Pipe in Mtr. Laying in Mtr. Laying Length
Sqm. (Refer

Circle Rate of 33% one year five year
x Dia (Sq m)

Annex- H)
land) /(10 x

12)

Krn 33+200
(District Name: 2.24 60 134.4 4140 4636.8 1530.144 183 61.728 91808.64

jaipur)

Total Rs. of the License fee for the period of five yea ! 91,809

Ca lcula tion of Bank Guaran tee (for one year)

Utility service rates as per MoRTH circular dated
22.11. 20 16 for> 1000 nun dia. /width
Total 10tlgth of Utility
Bank Guarantee Amount

=

=
=
=

Rs. 500 Per meter

GO In

GO X500
Rs. 30 ,000



~ Office of Executive Engineer
Public Health Engineering Department

Project Division II (North), Jaipur
Opposite RBI Quarters, Gandhi Nagar, Jaipur - 302105

email: eepdiin@gmail.comTel: 0 141-2711894

No.:- EEIPHElPO-1I (N)/JPRlPRNIIF-612020-211 " 02..- ct7

Proj ect Director,
PIU, NHAI,
Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur.

Dated: 'U:, / 1I J J.=,l-<J

Sub Permission for crossing MS water supply pipeline across the Ring Road Jaipur (New

NH number 148C) in the stretch at 33/233 km of under the work of water supply

project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, Jaipur City (PRN).

Ref I. Work order issued by office of the Additional Chief Engineer, Region II, Jaipur vide

letter no. ACE/JPR-2/Ar.(N)INIT 3 (19-20)/12055-77 dated 12.03.2020.

2. Online application submitted on 27.10.2020

3. This office letter no. 1533-37 dated 08.10 .2020.

4 . Your office letter no.1 684 dated 26.1 1.2020

With reference to the above cited subject and referred letters, the reply of the

observations raised by you against the work of crossing of MS pipeline across the Ring

Road Jaipur (New NH number 148C) in the stretch at 33/233 km of under the work of

water supply project for Bisalpur Prithviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, Jaipur City, is

attached (Annexure A) for your ready reference.

You are requested to please issue NOC for the above said work so that interlinking of the

major transfer main pipeline can be done.

Enclouser : - Annexure A

l .
(Anju Harsh)

Executive Engineer
PHED, DivisionII (N), Jaipur



Annexure A

Sub: - Reply of observations raised for the w ork of crossing of water carrying pipeline by

t renchless methodology from Ring Road Jaipur (NH 148C) at stretch 33.233 along to the

Malpura Jaipur Stat e Highway 12 under Bisalpur Prit hviraj Nagar Water Supply Project, Jaipur

City.

Ref - 1. Online application applied on 27.10.2020

2. Your letter no. 1684 dated 26.11.2020

The point wise reply of the observations are as follows : -

1. Incorporation in the drawing (Attached): -

a) The diameter of the pier has been mentioned as 2 meter.

b) Center to center distance between the pier is 15 meter at both side of the SH .

c) The distance from pier face to the center of exist ing SH road is 13.5 m for th e first pier

and 14.5 meter for he second pier. It is worth ment ioning t hat the laying of proposed

pipeline is not in the side of road from the pier face, but to the opposite side.

d) The RoW of the existing SH road is 52 ft.

e) The distance of the proposed line earlier taken as 7 meter has been modified to 7.5

meter as requi red.

f) The construction of drain has aiready been incorporated in the drawing and minimum

depth of cover over the casing pipe has been taken as 2 meters.

g) The alignment of the proposed pipeline has already been marked in the drawing in red

colour and ment ioned in drawi ng as PRo Pipeline.

2. The w idth of RoW of the Ring road has been correcte d as 60 meter in the drawing as well as

in the calculation sheet for the license fe e calculat ion (Attached).

3. Check list wi th marking of all refe renced enclosure is attached here for your ready reference

(Attached).

Enclosure: - As Above (in Itset s)

(AnjuHarsh)

Executive Engineer

PHED, Division II (N), Jaipur



OLe rates =

CALCULATION FOR LICENSE FEE

taken from http://164. 100. 153.1l0/dlcepanjiyan/dlcdistricl.aspx

(District- Jaip ur, Zone Name :- Balawala)

Outer Oia of pipe
Length in m Zone/Colony Rate in Rs/m

2 Remark s
inmm

Balawala-
2240 60 I Abadi/50ciety/JDA

3330 Across RoW

0 0 - 0 Along RoW

Utilisated NH Area = Outer dia of utility Line x Length = 134.4

sqm

License Fees =

License Fees =

Util ised NH Area x DLC Rate x 5 years

10 x 1Z

134·40
B-4-x 3330 x 5 x 12

10 x 12

{Rs/ sqm/ month

Total License Fee in Rs = 223776

For Public Utility = 33 % of License Fees

= 0.33 x 223776

Total License Fee to be pa id = 73,846 Rs.



<mJ<l\~: 20/0212020

District: JAIPUR

Government of Rajasthan

REGISTRATI ON & STAMPS DEPARTMENT, RAJASTHAN

Sub-Registrar : SANGANER-I

List of Urban Colonies with OLC Rate

Print Dale : 13/09/2020

Time: 16:32:10PM

SNo Colony Name Category Exterior(f) Interlor(f) Unit

Zone->Area BALAWALA

iiilt4jqjC41

1

2

BALAWALA

itl(>{lqj(>l1

PLOTSON DIGGIMALPURA ROAD

~~~m-

R

C

R

C

1800

4140

2970

12240

1170 SqMtr

3330 Sq Mtr

Sq Mtr

Sq Mtr

R - Residential. C - Commercial, A - Agriculture. I - Industrial, In - Institutional, Cx - Complex.
Fh - Farm House, M - Mining, G - Godown. RI - Resort, F - Firm_....~
~&__ twA

_1!lp11m

Page No. 1



S.No Item Measurement. MORTH Whether
Observations as per Norms complying with

site conditions M ORTHNorms
1 Details of already laid ut ility No exist ing utility. Enclosed

service, if any
2 Whether up gradation of the

stretch in. near future is
proposed or not
(a) If yes, provision of utility Will not affect plan Not affect
adversely affect the plan of up- of up-gradation plan of up-
gradat ion gradation

3 Laying of the utility service
along the National Highways.

3.1. Location of proposed utility NA Utility Duct/
service along the stretch beyond the

toe line of the
embankment
and drains,
and close to
the extreme
edge ofthe
RoW.

3.2 Depth of top of utility service NA 0.6 meter
from ground level

3.3 Mechanism for crossing water NA Through
channel utility duct(if

provision
exist s) or
beneath th e
bed of wate r
channel

3.4 Whether ROW is restricted in No
this stretch?

3.4.1 If yes, whether provision of N.A.
land acquisition is required to
lay utility
(a) If yes, whether undertaking .N.A.
for land acquisition along with
relevant L.A. details has been
furnished

3.4.2 Width of concrete duct, if N.A. Not Jess than
utility services are proposed to one lane
be laid in concrete ducts

4 Laying of utility services across
theNH

4.1 Whethe r Exist ing drainage Not to be allowed Not to be
structures is allowed to carry \r,~~lIowed tp-niU \'

a

the utility lines. f.,;.ec.utNB

'~~t. ~\B n~ %Ringroad !
0" ~

".t'(1/u/ * 'ry\"'\



4.2 Proposed crossing of utility Perpendicular to NH Perpendicular
service toNH

4.3 Type of casing pipe/conduit 20 mm thick 2200 Steel, cast
carrying the utility line. mm diameter Mild iron, or

Steel casing pipe reinforced
cement
concrete and
have
adequate
strength

4.4 Whether ends of the Sealed Sealed
casing/conduit pipe are sealed
from the outside

4.5 Length of casing/conduit pipe Extend from Extend from
crossing NH. extreme edge to drain to drain

edge of the RoW in cuts and
toe to toe of
slope in th e
fi lls

4.6 Depth of top of the At least 2 m below At least 1.5 m
casing/conduit pipe. the top of subgrade below the top

of subgrade
4.7 Crossing method in case of CC Only boring method Only boring

pavement. (Trenchless Method) method
(HOD)

4.8 Horizontal and vertical Not applicab le. In accordance
clearances in case utilit ies are with IRC
allowed overhead, codes.

S Document I Drawings enclosed
with the proposal

5.1 Cross-Section showing the size Enclosed. Enclosed, if
of trench for open trenching applicable /(;v-. L
method
(a)Trench width Minimum 2240 mm More than 30

em and less
than 60 Cm
wider than
the outer
diameter of
the utility
pipe

(b) Filling oftrench as per Ministry asper
guidelines vide Ministry
letter No. RW/NH- guidelines
34044/ vide letter lA-oiu r\ar .

o.~~·~ \ ~15/S&R (R) No. RW/NH- . En \
E"etu\'l/e

0 • tY ':,'u, t ated 22.11.2016 34044/

~~ ~:~ad ,~:) ./

\~, ' ;') * '~\--:7



29/2015/5&R
(R) dated
22.11.2016'

(c) location of t rench extreme edge of th e extreme edge
ROW of the ROW

5.2 Cross sect ion showing the size Enclosed. Enclosed, if
of pit and location of conduit applicable

~Lfor HDDmethod

5.3 Strip plan/ Route plan showing Enclosed Enclosed
utility line, chainage, width of
ROW, distance of proposed

.~ 3J~utility from the edge of ROW,
important mile stone,
intersections, cross drainage
works etc.

5.4 Plan and profile drawing of Enclosed Enclosed
stretch showing cross section ~ L-of road at 20m distance along
with ROWand proposed utility

6 Methodology for laying of Enclosed Enclosed ~1..-ut ility line
7 Draft license Agreement is as Enclosed Enclosed

per Ministry guidelines vide
letter No. RW/NH-

4-.534044/29/2015/S& R (R) dated
22.11.2016 and signed by two
witnesses

8 license fees in Favor of MoRTH As per Ministry vide Asper
RPAOJaipur circular no. RE/NH- Ministry vide

33044/29/ 2015/ 5&( circular no.
R)dated 22.11.2016 RE/NH-

33044/29/20
15/5&(R)date
d 22.11.2016

9 Whether Bank Guarantee has Will be submitted As per
been obtained as per demand note Ministry vide

raised. circular no.
RE/NH-
33044/29/20
15/5&(R)date
d 22.11.2016

(a) If yes, whether N.A.
Confirmation of BG has been
obtained as per MORTH/NHAI . \"\a{

~<:O"ts an;-;:"'"
l p..P\U \

guidelines ~".c"t\"le f.0

10 Affidavit I Undertaking from ~1\
t he Applicant for

pur '2
. I '. ,,"oroad "-

tlce(\.r ~ /'4"
~ ~ O.lal",*4'
>:-'



10.1 Undertaking for not to damage Enclosed Enclosed
other existing utility, if
damaged then to pay the losses

jJ-w.i.to either to MORTH/NHAI or t o
the concerned agency.

10.2 Undertaking for renewal of Enclosed Enclosed
Bank Guarantees and when

~iasked by NHAI/ MoRTH
10.3 Undertaking for confirming all Enclosed Enclosed

standard condition of
~1-.MORTH/NHAI guidelines.

10.4 Undertaking for shifting of Enclosed Enclosed
utility as and when asked by

~-iMoRTH/ NHAI within a month
at their own cost.

10.5 Undertaking for indemnity Enclosed Enclosed
~ 1..against all damages and claims.

10.6 Undertaking for management Enclosed Enclosed
of traffic movement during
laying of util ity line without A-..L
hampering the traffic.

10.7 Undertaking that If any claim is Enclosed Enclosed
raised by the
Concessionaire/contractor then
the /)-L
same has to be paid by the
applicant

10.8 Undertaking that th e applicant Enclosed Enclosed
has obtained various safety
clearancesfrom the
representative authorities such

~ i
as directorate of Electricity,
Chief controller of Explosives,
Petroleum and Explosive Safety
Organization, 011 Industry
Safety Directorate,
State/Central Pollution Control
Board and any other statutory
clearance s applicable, before
applying to Highway
Administration

. ~
.:«:

l ,t>.niu Harsh)
~ . ~ ginoOr
e.cut r.... e ~n

The Right of the Way(ROW) of the National Highw ay availab le at the proposed locat ion from Ute center

line of divided carriageway is (.'9...)m (from cent er of ROW to edge of ROW towards proposed utility)

~~
. ~~. DO(/ , .

O ~ ~

. '"~ ltt - Jaipur ~
.,..... .; ~ingroad §l

\.v\. \ ~ b
, ...~ 4

;.tVIUI * .~\'\



The above particulars along with the drawings and documents have been verified and certified as correct
as per prevailing site conditions.

l . 'f\o{Sn)
// l.P-I'\U gineel

\1\",,,,e en
[Name Designaticrrtand signature of

the authorized representative of
applicant]

~. I

[Name Designation and signature of

concerned field authority of

NHAI!PWD!BRO]


